TEST ITEM=RER120-2-2RU6-FWA
TEST NO.=LA-T0475
LAMP TYPE=FB32T8U, 6"
NO. OF LAMP=2
LUMENS PER LAMPS=2650
PAGE  K-21.1
COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION
0-30

PAGE  K-21.2
BACKPLATE
ORDERING GUIDE
OPTIONS and ACCESSORIES
SPECIFICATIONS
CROSS SECTION
CATALOG NUMBER
NOMINAL
WIDTH
TOTAL
LAMPS
FOUR FOOT ROUND
NOMINAL
WIDTH
TOTAL
LAMPS
2 RER120
SERIES
LAMP ROWS
NOMINAL LENGTH (FEET)
LAMP / WIRING
2R FWA
OPTICAL
OPTION
UNV
VOLTAGE
BALLAST TYPE
MECHANICAL OPTION
ELECTRICAL OPTION
SPECIFIED
EXAMPLE
 OPTICAL OPTIONS
Frosted White Acrylic Dome
 MECHANICAL OPTIONS
Hanger Yokes (2')
Hanger Yokes (3')
Hanger Yokes (4')
SUFFIX
FWA
HS-24½
HS-36½
HS-48½
SUFFIX
Recessed  mounted flanged luminaire with round aperture.
Die formed 20 gauge CRS. Attaches to housing by torsion springs.
Frosted white acrylic dome diffuser standard.
22 ga. cold rolled steel housing. (20 ga. housing available as specified)
Baked white polyester finish, minimum reflectance 86%. (Powder coated finish available.)
120v  60Hz., 277v  60Hz.,  UNV  (universal voltage 120v thru 277v.) or as otherwise specified.
U.L. Listed. Compatible with UL Fire-Rated Ceiling Assemblies.
 TYPE
 DOOR FRAME
 OPTIC
 CONSTRUCTION
 FINISH
 WIRING
 LABELS
SUFFIX
2E8I
9 1/8"
1
7/8" K.O.
ACCESS PLATE
NOMINAL
 WIDTH
TOTAL
LAMPS
TWO FOOT ROUND
RER140-4-4M
RER140-6-4M*